February 13, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1435

- Page 1, line 12, remove "a period of at least seven"
- Page 1, remove line 13
- Page 1, line 14, replace "<u>received</u>, <u>whichever date is later</u>," with "<u>the length of time stated in the most current provider agreement applicable to that provider</u>,"
- Page 1, line 15, remove "within the seven years"
- Page 1, remove line 16
- Page 1, line 17, replace "whichever date is later," with "in a manner inconsistent with the most current provider agreement applicable to that provider,"
- Page 1, line 17, remove the underscored colon
- Page 1, line 18, replace "a. A" with "a"
- Page 1, line 20, replace "one" with "ten"
- Page 1, line 21, after "dollars" insert "and a class C felony if the value is greater than ten thousand dollars"
- Page 1, remove lines 22 and 23
- Page 2, remove lines 1 through 9
- Renumber accordingly